WinSpeed-1 Michigan Open 06/10/17-07:32

weekly Race Report Page 1

Open and Junior Category
Name: BRAZIL OB REGULAR old Bird Race Flown: 05/27/2017
Release(A): 07:00 Birds: 361 Lofts: 27 Station: BRAZIL,IN GPS

weather (Rel) N/Nw 4, Cloudy, 62 degrees (Arr) variable 8, P Cloudy, 76 degrees

POS NAME BAND NUMBER CLR X ARRIVAL MILES TOWIN YPM PT
1 JOURNEYS /22 8776 AU 15 NEPL AC C 15:11:45 310.529 00.00 1111.385 185
2 RICHARDS, /20 38992 AU 15 ARPU BB C 14:23:51 276.586 05.50 1096.738 182
3 RICHARDS, TOM 38905 AU 15 ARPU BC C 14:28:54 2/ 20 10.53 1084.405 180
4 SCHULTZ, LE/4 10262 AU 16 GHC C 16:04:52 333.727 16.22 1077.977 177
5 RICHARDS, TOM 4656 AU 16 FM BC C 14:32:58 3/ 20 14.58 1074.645 174
6 RICHARDS, TOM 272 IF 15 HOM BC C 14:36:26 4/ 20 18.26 1066.499 172
7 RICHARDS, TOM 4666 AU 16 FM BB H 14:36:30 5/ 20 18.30 1066.328 169
8 BUSS, ART/10 1837 AU 13 FM BCSP H 16:08:30 331.635 23.20 1064.087 167
9 KOEHN,ED/19 3595 AU 14 FM SLAT C 15:43:12 316.182 22.30 1063.590 164

10 KOEHN,ED 3515 AU 14 FM BC C 15:43:14 2/ 19 22.32 1063.515 161
11 JOURNEYS END 568 IF 14 LM BB C 15:36:27 2/ 22 24.41 1058.245 159
12 BUSS, ART 1290 AU 12 FM SIL H 16:17:56 2/ 10 32.46 1046.109 156
13 JOURNEYS END 2696 AU 13 FM SIL H 15:47:59 3/ 22 36.14 1035.106 154
14 JOURNEYS END 107 AU 12 LM BB H 15:50:10 4/ 22 38.24 1030.859 151
15 JOURNEYS END 993 IF 16 LM BB H 15:50:16 5/ 22 38.31 1030.655 148
16 Jack Hoyle/20 783 AU 15 GRM BCH C 14:27:09 261.412 33.10 1028.937 146
17 KOEHN,ED 3541 AU 14 FM BB H 16:00:56 3/ 19 40.14 1028.719 143
18 JOURNEYS END 697 IF 15 LM BC H 15:51:46 6/ 22 40.01 1027.748 141
19 BUSS, ART 39805 AU 15 ARPU BB H 16:28:10 3/ 10 43.00 1027.262 138
20 MIPA/7 1562 AU 15 GYPS DC C 16:21:41 327.365 43.15 1025.777 135
21 BOUDRO,DAV/10 2744 AU 14 FM BB H 16:02:53 316.178 42.11 1025.010 133
22 Jack Hoyle 145 AU 13 GRM BCW C 14:31:42 2/ 20 37.43 1018.573 130
23 JOURNEYS END 2168 AU 13 FM BC H 15:57:02 7/ 22 45.16 1017.676 128
24 WISNIEWSKI/39 3437 IF 16 SCM  BC 13:45:55 234.300 34.52 1015.892 125
25 WISNIEWSKI, L 8626 AU 15 NEP GRZ 13:45:56 2/ 39 34.53 1015.850 123
26 Jack Hoyle 1107 AU 15 GRM BB C 14:35:08 3/ 20 41.09 1010.889 120
27 Jack Hoyle 1192 AU 15 GRM BC C 14:35:12 4/ 20 41.13 1010.741 117
28 S & J Klip/11 15013 AU 15 KV BCSP H 13:31:59 224.621 36.15 1008.580 115
29 Wurster,Te/32 9794 IF 12 sCM 13:07:12 210.389 34.01 1008.401 112
30 Harry Meer/12 28173 AU 16 AU DCWF H 15:00:14 274.646 45.17 1006.563 110
31 williams,Ji/9 3006 IF 16 SCM BB 13:41:59 229.872 37.57 1006.449 107
32 Frank Feen/13 1237 AU 15 GRM BC C 14:16:56 249.692 41.31 1005.778 104
33 RICHARDS, TOM 38988 AU 15 ARPU BRZ C 15:06:26 6/ 20 48.26 1000.708 102
34 BUSS, ART 39822 AU 15 ARPU BB C 16:43:25 4/ 10 58.15 1000.417 99
35 JOURNEYS END 989 AU 15 sMCC BC C 16:07:08 8/ 22 55.22 998.896 97
36 JOURNEYS END 4491 AU 16 FM BC H 16:07:42 9/ 22 55.56 997.859 94
————————————————————————————————— Above are 10 percent ----------———-———————————-
37 KOEHN,ED 3520 AU 14 FM BB H 16:17:51 4/ 19 57.08 997.533 91
38 KOEHN,ED 2541 AU 13 FM BC C 16:17:56 5/ 19 57.13 997.396 89
39 SCHULTZ, LEE 366 AU 15 LEE H 16:49:28 2/ 4 01:00 996.424 86
40 Flying Dutc/3 491 AU 14 GRM BCH C 15:40:12 293.282 55.44 992.280 84
41 RICHARDS, TOM 8627 AU 15 NEPL BBWF H 15:12:17 7/ 20 54.17 988.816 381
42 Flying butchm 552 AU 16 GRM  BBAR C 15:42:37 2/ 3 58.09 987.691 78

43 WISNIEWSKI, L 1443 IF 14 scm SLV 13:57:33 3/ 39 46.30 987.588 76

44 BUSS, ART 4014 AU 16 FM BB 16:51:20 5/ 10 01:06 987.021 73
45 RICHARDS, TOM 4625 AU 16 FM AOC 15:14:00 8/ 20 56.00 985.397 71
46 RICHARDS, TOM 4664 AU 16 FM BBWF C 15:14:51 9/ 20 56.50 983.711 68
47 BUSS, ART 39824 AU 15 ARPU BB 16:59:25 6/ 10 01:14 973.727 65
48 Frank Feenstr 576 AU 15 GRM  BKWF C 14:31:20 2/ 13 55.55 973.689 63
49 Jack Hoyle 852 AU 14 GRM  BBAR C 14:53:23 5/ 20 59.24 971.917 60

50 KAUZLARICH,/6 11 AU 16 DK BB
51 BOUDRO,DAVE 4955 AU 16 FM BB
52 Danny Gush/15 277 AU 15 APF BLS
53 Mike Kane/29 123 AU 16 APF BBAR
54 KOEHN,ED 39770 AU 15 ARPU BBWF
55 JOURNEYS END 1932 AU 13 FM BBWF
56 JOURNEYS END 8757 AU 15 NEPL BC
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WinSpeed-1

Name:

POS
57
58

NAME
WISNIEWSKI, L
RICHARDS, TOM
WISNIEWSKI, L
Mike Kane
KINNEY LOF/12
OKONIEWSKI, /5
KARES, EUGE/7
JOURNEYS END
Jack Hoyle
Mike Kane
Siu chai s/12
JOURNEYS END
Danny Gushard
OKONIEWSKI, D
Frank Feenstr
KOEHN, ED

RICHARDS, TOM
Mike Kane
Mike Kane
KINNEY LOFT
WISNIEWSKI, L
WISNIEWSKI, L
sunderman, /11
wurster,Terry
KAUZLARICH, D
KINNEY LOFT
JOURNEYS END
JOURNEYS END
JOURNEYS END
KOEHN, ED
Siu Chai Suen
WISNIEWSKI, L
Sunderman, Joe
JOURNEYS END
KARES, EUGENE
Mike Kane
WISNIEWSKI, L
WISNIEWSKI, L
KOEHN, ED
Sunderman, Joe
KOEHN, ED
Mike Kane
Mike Kane
KAUZLARICH, D
KAUZLARICH, D
KUCH ,JOHN/5
Sunderman, Joe
KINNEY LOFT
JOURNEYS END
Frank Feenstr
KOEHN, ED
Jun Garcia/15
KINNEY LOFT
JOURNEYS END
wurster,Terry
Danny Gushard
KOEHN, ED
Mike Kane

BRAZIL OB REGULAR

BAND NUMBER

2455
4616
427
1571
4414
28
1251
52028
779
134
685
1570
55
8336

IF
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
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16
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CLR X

SCM BBSP
FM BC C
SCM BBS
ZYPS BLS C
FM GRIZ C
DANO BBWF C
LM BBWF H
ARPU SIL H
GRM BC C
APF CH C
GRM BB H
GYWI BCwWF H
APF BLS H
NEPL GRIZ H
GRM BCH C
ARPU BB H

Above are
ARPU BC C
APF BKP C
APF BLS C
LEES BB H
SCM BLK
SCM BB
ARPU BB
SCM
FM DCWF H
FM CH C
SMCC AC H
ESM BCWF C
NEPL RC C
FM BB C
GRM BB C
SCM WTSP
SCM BC
ESM AC H
MSF BC C
APF DCWP C
SCM BB
SCM BLK
FM BB C
ARPU BB
FM H
APF BBAR H
APF BBAR C
NEPL GRIZ C
FM GRIZ C
FM C
ARPU BB
FM CH H
FM BC H
GRM DCw C
FM BB C
APC DC H
FM BB H
FM BB H
SCM
APF BCw H
FM BLK H
APF CHWF H

ARRIVAL
:10:
15:
;15
:36:

14

14

:58:
:57:
:57:
:01:
:37:
:38:
127
:54:
:02
:11:
:17:
:18:
:20:
:33:
:13:
:51:
:39:
:25
:24:
:13:
:52
152
:40:
143

40
31:54
148
30

4/
10/
5/
2/

12/
6/
3/

13/
2/
2/
3/
7/

:07
:33
:13
percent
48 11/
30 4/
42 5/
51 2/
48 6/
36 7/
59
18
:05
12
04
15
30
02
34
06
31
:29
15
51
141
143
22
:03
:58
:35
:06
:35
:35
124

2/
2/
3/
14/
15/

308.
322.
279.

246.

228.

MILES
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TOWIN
59.37
:13
:04
:08

957.
950.
946.
943,
.503
.255
931.
926.
922.
921.
917.

942
932

YPM
509
928
231
824

353
376

.581
.759
.143
.021
.016
.818
.288
.703
.640
.775
.191
.884
.277

PT
39
37
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WinSpeed-1

Name:

POS
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

NAME

Frank Feenstr
Jun Garcia
Dave McEvoy/8
SCHULTZ, LEE
MIPA

Jun Garcia

S & J Kliphui
Frank Feenstr
KOEHN, ED
Ssunderman, Joe
Sunderman, Joe
Flying Dutchm
KINNEY LOFT
KINNEY LOFT
Frank Feenstr
williams,Jim
wurster,Terry
Jack Hoyle
Siu Chai Suen
Jack Hoyle
RICHARDS, TOM
Jack Hoyle
Wurster,Terry
Mike Kane
Frank Feenstr
KINNEY LOFT

S & J Kliphui
wurster,Terry
Jun Garcia

S & J Kliphui
Jack Hoyle
Mike Kane

Jun Garcia
wurster,Terry
KOEHN, ED
KARES, EUGENE
Mike Kane

Jun Garcia
MIPA
wurster,Terry
RICHARDS, TOM
Mike Kane
Jack Hoyle
Mike Kane
KINNEY LOFT
KARES, EUGENE
KAUZLARICH, D
Jun Garcia
Mike Kane
Danny Gushard
BOUDRO, DAVE
sunderman, Joe
Jun Garcia
Jack Hoyle
KOEHN , ED
RICHARDS, TOM
Danny Gushard
Jack Hoyle
wurster,Terry

BRAZIL OB REGULAR

BAND NUMBER

32
220
176

65

1671
458
25105
666
39776
9603
8736
1272
1450
4407
577
35087
259
116
690
848
38927
441
44259
167
386
39495
1438
3291
406
16005
1109
140
537
289
3552
401
145
241
1684
44264
38916
121
114
175
2714
25
3375
221
185
246
8557
9692
440
1198
860
4615
66
1199
4818

AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
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GRM
APF
GRM
LEES
MIPA
APC
FOYS
GRM
ARPU
ARPU
ARPU
GRM
FM
FM
GRM
ARPU
SCM
GRM
GRM
GRM
ARPU
GRM
ARPU
APF
GRM
AUPU
GRM
SCM
APC
KV
GRM
APF
APF
SCM
FM
MSF
APF
APF
MIPA
ARPU
ARPU
APF
GRM
APF
FM
LM
M
APF
APF
APF
NEPL
ARPU
APC
GRM
GRM
FM
APF
GRM

CLR
BBAR
BLS
BBAR
BC
BC
BBAR
BBWF
SIL
BB
BC
BB
BBAR
CH
SPWF
BLK
BB

BCH
BCH
BCH
BB
GR
BC
BBAR
BBWF
CH
BB
SL
BCH
BCSP
BCH
DCwP
DCWP

BB
BC
CH
BLS
BB

CH
BCH
CHP
BBWF
BB
LC
DCWP
DCWP
BLS
SLT
BB
BBAR
BC
BBSP
AOC
BBAR
DC
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0old Bird Race

ARRIVAL

15:

15

50:
:18:
:46:
:53:
:38
124
:33
:07
142
:04
:05
:19
:16
:04
138
:20
:03
:14
137
128
:31
:36
:54
:13
:05
:45
:53
146
122
:52
:19
:13
132
:36
:55
127
:20
:01
:31
147
:58
149
:47
128
:52

26
42
52
57
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TOWIN

02
02

:15
:08
:15

828.
.420
824.
.685
821.
817.
817.
816.
.111
811.
811.
811.
810.
806.
806.
805.
804.
.621

825

822

815

802

799.
798.
794.
787.
786.
783.
781.
780.
779.
779.
779.
778.
.452
770.
770.
762.
761.
758.
756.
756.
756.
756.
754.
752.
.045
748.
743.
.813
739.
723.
.852
.033
718.
718.
.041
714,
711.
710.
710.
708.
.618

775

752

742

722
722

715

705

YPM
489

786

181
714
588
659

930
903
205
329
943
888
393
880

892
119
726
015
335
066
838
610
952
930
075
442

463
087
531
331
004
773
663
600
018
746
171

707
049

349
271

675
533

849
312
651
301
265

P
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WinSpeed-1

Name:

POS
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

BAND NUMBER

BRAZIL OB REGULAR
NAME
Dave MCEvoy 102
RICHARDS, TOM 38987
Danny Gushard 60
RICHARDS, TOM 38917
Sunderman, Joe 8732
Mike Kane 422
sunderman, Joe 36
Frank Feenstr 5
Jack Hoyle 1105
Frank Feenstr 561
Jack Hoyle 1194
RICHARDS, TOM 38906
Danny Gushard 37
Mike Kane 139
Jack Hoyle 839
Jack Hoyle 1124
Mike Kane 127
Mike Kane 187
Mike Kane 169
Jack Hoyle 789
Jun Garcia 947
Dave MCEvoy 157
Mike Kane 154
Jun Garcia 465

JOURNEYS END 1817

JOURNEYS END 591
BOUDRO, DAVE 9596
KUCH , JOHN 1751
Luke Kliphu/5 13321
KOEHN, ED 2546
KOEHN, ED 3572
KOEHN, ED 2500
KOEHN, ED 2533
BOUDRO, DAVE 4212
RICHARDS, TOM 4662
KINNEY LOFT 39915
OKONIEWSKI, D 5
KARES, EUGENE 1640
BOUDRO, DAVE 4299
Danny Gushard 1034
BOUDRO, DAVE 1331
Jack Hoyle 1133
Mike Kane 141
Mike Kane 184
KARES, EUGENE 1638
Mike Kane 112
Jun Garcia 123
Jun Garcia 610
RICHARDS, TOM 38989
RICHARDS, TOM 4618
OKONIEWSKI, D 6
Mike Kane 460
Jun Garcia 613
Jun Garcia 115

AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
IF
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
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15
15
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GRM
ARPU
APF
ARPU
ARPU
APF
SCM
GRM
GRM
GRM
GRM
ARPU
MSF
APF
GRM
GRM
APF
APF
APF
GRM
MSF
GRM
APF
APC
FM
LM
AA
FM
KV
FM
FM
M
M
M
FM
AUPU
DANO
LM
FM
MSF
FM
GRM
APF
APF
LM
APF
APF
APF
ARPU
FM
DANO
APF
APF
APF

CLR
BBAR
BB
BKC
C

BB
BBAR
BC
BC
BW
BB
BCWF
DCwP
BBAR
BCH
BCH
CH
CH
CHWF
BC
BKC
BBAR
BLS
BBAR
REPL
BCSP
BBWF

BB
BC
BCWF
BB
RC
RC
BC
BCSP
BB
BRZ
BB
BKC
BB
BC
CH
BCwW
SPI
BBAR
DCWP
BBAR
BBWF
AOC
BCSP
BLS
BBAR
DCwP

0old Bird Race
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H-12:

21

:13
39:
:59:
:41:

41

14/
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TOWIN

03:
04:
03:

50
21
44

699.
695.
695.
694.
.869
673.
671.
664.
663.
661.
657.
651.
642.
636.
629.
629.
627.
627.
621.
605.
596.
578.
578.
576.
566.
560.
540.
536.
536.
506.
505.
.796
505.
499,
493.
478.
476.
465.
450.
.062
443.
443.
439.
433.
426.
406.
405.
405.
400.
399.
396.
381.
336.
316.

682

505

447

YPM
519
721
522
354

739
312
771
525
585
849
310
330
373
238
123
857
826
308
366
073
761
680
268
537
074
972
466
036
503
960

525
503
929
233
551
083
048

546
174
657
952
487
449
821
548
928
733
380
672
429
065
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